
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5252
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
FUNDS TO JHARKHAND FOR TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
LAXMAN GILUWA;RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated/released to Jharkhand Government for development of tourism during the Ninth Five Year Plan;

(b) the details of works executed in the State during the said period;

(c) the schemes formulated by the Government for the purpose; and

(d) the extent to which these schemes have been implemented?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a) and (b): During the Ninth Five Year Plan 8 projects with financial assistance of Rs.286.49 lakhs have been sanctioned in Jharkhand for development of tourist infrastructure.

(c): In the Tenth Plan, the Department of Tourism, Government of India, has formulated schemes for Integrated Development of Tourist Circuits, Development of Product/Infrastructure and Destination Development and Assistance for large revenue generating projects whose guidelines have been circulated to all the States for submitting necessary proposals.

(d): So far no such proposal complete in all respects has been received from Jharkhand.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM AND CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

